## TOMMY CHOO, MARK GO LLC

Advocates & Solicitors
UEN NO: 201523418E
(a law corporation with limited liability)

51 CHIN SWEE ROAD #03-91 SINGAPORE 160051 TEL: (65) 6532 2455

FAX: (65) 6538 9850 (Services of Court Documents By Fax Not Accepted)

EMAIL: Ihling@tcmg.com.sg

Our Ref :

LLH/rl/1400/1121/SPA

Your Ref:

GX 8558 X

## 0 7 DEC 2021

Abwin Leasing Pte. Ltd. 25 Senang Crescent Singapore 416598 By Certificate of Posting (For your attention; without enclosures)

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Attn: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sirs.

BY PDX NO. 8178

PDX Intercompany Exchange Pte Ltd

010809204983
FROM TOMMY CHOO, MARK GO LL
PDX Box No. 8141

# ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLG 7767 X AND GX 8558 X ON 11 OCTOBER 2021 ALONG PIE TOWARDS AIRPORT (EUNOS FLYOVER)

We are instructed by **Ng Lip Nin**, to claim against you or your insured, the owner/ driver of motor vehicle no. GX 8558 X in connection with a road traffic accident on 11<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2021, at about 21:18 hours along PIE towards Airport (Eunos flyover), involving our client's motor vehicle no. SLG 7767 X and motor vehicle no. GX 8558 X driven by your insured at the material time.

We are instructed that the accident was caused by your insured's negligence and/or management of his motor vehicle. As a result of the accident, our client's motor vehicle was damaged and our client had been put to loss and expenses, particulars of which are as follows:

1	Cost of Repairs	\$ 12,744.98 (incl. GST)
2	Loss of Rental (\$110 x 21 days)	\$ 2,310.00
3	Loss of Use (Pre-repair) (\$110 x 2 days)	\$ 220.00
4	Survey fee	\$ 1,162.00
5	Disbursement (at this stage)	\$ 100.00
6	Legal Cost (at this stage)	\$ 900.00
		\$ 17,436,98

#### **TOMMY CHOO MARK GO LLC**

Page No. 2

A copy each of the following supporting documents is enclosed:

- 1. Copy of LTA search and accident report;
- 2. Copy of repair bill;
- 3. Copy of survey invoice and report; and
- 4. Colour photographs pertaining to our client's motor vehicle for your perusal.

We had on 12<sup>th</sup> October 2021 notified your insurer, M/s China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd about the accident.

Please note that if you are insured and you wish to claim your insurance policy, you should immediately pass this letter to your insurer.

Please note that you should send us an acknowledgment of receipt of this letter within fourteen (14) days of your receipt of this letter, failing which our client will have no alternative but to commence proceedings against your insured without further notice to you or your insured.

Please note that if you have a counterclaim against our client arising out of the accident, you are also required to send us a letter giving full particulars of the counterclaim together with the relevant documents within 8 weeks of your receipt of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

LING LEONG HUI (MR)

enc.

cc. clients



## Enquire Vehicle Owner Details (As At 11 Oct 2021 / 21:18:00)

## Vehicle Owner Details

Over 10 Type:

Company

Cymer Name:

ABWIN LEASING PTE, LTD.

Resistened Block House No.

25

Registered Unit No.:

Registered Postal Code:

416598

Owner ID:

201223082Z

Registered Address Types

Private Residential (non-Condo Apt / non-

House)

Registered Street Manie.

SENANG CRESCENT

Registered Building Names

Vehicle Insurance Details

Vehicle No.

A 27 1 1 ( C 1 A 7 C)

GX8558X

Insurance Company Normer

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE)
PTE LTD

Make Description Model:

TOYOTA / HIACE VAN TURBO 5DR MT

Printed on 30 Nov 2021 10:08:24

Copyright © Land Transport Authority of Singapore 2021

SA1921AC0002 / AH LIM MOTOR COMPANY ( MAIN ) ENTRY DATE & TIME: 12/10/2021 13:45 (SGT)
SUBMITTED BY: EILEEN CHUA VERSION: 1 (12/10/2021 13:45 (SGT))



## SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible, Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

  7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission Date of Accident **Fxact Location of Accident** ditional Location Information Country/State of Loss

12/10/2021 13:45 (SGT) 11/10/2021 21:18 (SGT) Singapore

PIE TOWARDS AIRPORT (EUNOS FLYOVER)

Singapore

#### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number

**SLG7767X** 

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner NRIC No

**Email Address** Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

No

NG LIP NIN SXXXX431J

MICHAEL-LOW@HOTMAIL.COM

(Phone) +65-91199011

+65-82821218

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

nufacturer

iviodel

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? Vehicle Category Transmission

CC

Honda

VEZEL 1.5X CVT ABS D/AIRBAG 2WD 5DR

Private use

No - Claiming third party

Private car Auto 1496

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Type of Coverage Fleet Policy Policy Number Cover Note Number EQ Insurance Company Ltd

Comprehensive

No

DMPPHQ20-006581 13/10/2020 - 12/10/2021

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No

LOW SECK CHEONG SXXXX368E



Date Of Birth 18/07/1965
Occupation Indoor
Date Of Driving Pass 15/03/1999

Driving experience 22 YEARS AND 7 MONTHS

Gender Male

Mobile Number (Phone) +65-82821218

Alt. Phone Number

Email Address MICHAEL-LOW@HOTMAIL.COM
Address BLK 336 ANG MO KIO AVE 1 #10-2065

Address complement

Postcode 560336 Is the driver the policyholder? No

Is the driver the policyholder?

No
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Spouse

Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?

Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

Type of Accident Collision - Head to Rear

Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry

OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?

No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was anybody injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Was any other vehicle or property damaged?

No
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No

PASSENGER 1

Name GRACE DENG

Gender Female

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police?
Solution of intended Prosecution given?
No it yes, against whom?

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

REFER TO THE ATTACHED SKETCH PLAN BY DRIVER.

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Was there any audio recorded?

No

#### DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY-1

Vehicle Registration Number GX8558X
Vehicle Manufacturer -

Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour

Vehicle Category Commercial vehicle

Accident report SA1921AC0002

Page 2 of 24

Name of Driver ISHAM BIN ABU BAKAR NRIC No SXXXX977F Contact Number Address Address complement Postcode Insurance Company Name Nature Of Damage
Details of property damaged in accident
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

y cition, 7th	Time: 1995 Location: 1995 Town Attacked (Forest
TCH PLAN	
<b></b>	
and the second s	
	200 PM
SCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES (	
The section of	
The second secon	
	18 Ka M 2111 264 BAKON
V.C.6. 8:	78 Ka M 210 264 Ba Kor 573 5 49 77 F
V & K & ;	18 Kam R113 264 Bakor \$ 73 6 49 77 F
V.C.(N. 8.)	
Coloim OD/P at Alv Li	2736 V9 17 F
[] Claim OD/TP at Alv U	im Motor
ি Claim OD/TP at Alv U Remarks : Please forward My workshop : ওয়াস ফ	im Motor   Caim Oil/TP as other workshap   Reporting Only   a copy of my effle accident report to:
[] Claim OD/TP at Alv U Remarks : Please forward My workshop : 오요하다	im Motor
[] Claim OD/TP at Ah Li Remarks: Please forward My workshop : 2007 9 Email address : 9,007,00	im Motor
[ ] Claim OD/TP at Ah Li Remarks : Please forward My workshop : 240 / 9 Email address : 9,007 (40) & myself Email address :	S 7 3 6 4 9 7 7 7 F  im Motor
Claim OD/TP at Alv U Remarks: Please forward My workshop : 200 % Email address : 200 % Email address : Email address : Mote: Please take note th	im Motor
Claim OD/TP at Alv Li Remarks: Please forward My workshop : 24(N/V) Email address : vywyl 60 Email address : Note: Please take note th you own policy. Rindly ch	S 7 3 6 49 17 F  im Motor D'Caim OR/TP at other workshop) Teporting Only a copy of my effle accident report to: b) Pour Court Court  j plus qui c & helmont con
Claim OD/TP at Alv Li Remarks: Please forward My workshop : 24(1) (2) Email address : vywyciaci Email address : Note: Please take note th you own policy. Rindly ch	im Motor
Claim OD/TP at Alv Li Remarks: Please forward My workshop : 24(1) (2) Email address : vywyciaci Email address : Note: Please take note th you own policy. Rindly ch	im Motor
Claim OD/TP at Alv Li Remarks: Please forward My workshop : 24(1) (2) Email address : vywyciaci Email address : Note: Please take note th you own policy. Rindly ch	im Motor
Claim OD/TP at Alv Li Remarks: Please forward My workshop : 24(1) (2) Email address : vywyciaci Email address : Note: Please take note th you own policy. Rindly ch	im Motor
Claim OD/TP at Alv Li Remarks: Please forward My workshop : 2007 0 Email address : v.m.clao Email address : Note: Please take note th you own policy. Kindly chi ECLARATION We declare the foregoing parti	im Motor     Claim OR/TP at other workshop     Reporting Only   a copy of my effic accident report to :

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Pinase report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the diam's process
- This form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Oriver.
- Information provided that be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. And wild in stepresentation or within hing of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and pereptance of this form by insurance romposites is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies
- 5. Any take reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the meurors of the GIA Reports Management Centre established by the General escapable Association of Staymore 3000, for an Invingiand data copies of this replat well for a toelies mane awards eigencumpication by interested parties.
- By the leadment of this report to the insurers, you be edy consent to the surfaving of this report at the centre and to rapide of the report being made available storestild.
- S. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

lippoprotand, primply ledge, agree and consign that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshool and the General insurance Association of Singapore (\*GAC) may/are permitted to consect, use, disclose and/or process are personal data/perfor a safermation, set cut in this (form) and any other personal efformation provided by the or possessed by my insurer (doller) vely the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Parsona Information to all mannerly, who have indused with lets; modified in this accident (all inspects) who have located vehicle(s) involves in this scribert small be collectively referred to as the "linguiers" it the incurrent "successfully firms, the (Acceptary Authority of Sentacions and day release typication of agency/authority (such as the police), for the proposals)
  - By processing assoling indyor are ingrate march as in somether softeners of the dates are any necessary investigations he salar to the claims:
  - (iii) investigating the accident and/or my dainer
  - (discorrying but land/or denting with my ristractions or responding to any colours es by me,
  - Department starting may claims. The artine the may link of correspondences, that greatly, invoices, reportly of matrices to one which could involve discourse of certain personal data was at one to bring count delivery of the courses up has on the external cover of emolopes/min hadvages); and/or
  - to) complying with applicable low in administering, processing thandling and/or decing with my claims, i.e. lectively the
- (b) all insurer(s) who have ansured venicle(s) avolved in this accident and the assurers' acyvery/law firms may/one permitted to callect, use idisplace and/or process my become information for one or express the mone Purposes and
- my Personal Mormation may/can we one used by any or the insurers and/or G'A to their third party service or bylders or agents/including their lawyers/sew timely which may be a ted outside of bingacore, for one or more of the above Burposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to comprecisions history for the purgose of fraud detection investigation and management in present and all future citims
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / discosed:
  - () to all insurers and/or any other third harples that against in evaluation, investigating, control insign managing found. regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as ressolably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (iii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, lews or court priders.

Palicyholder's Signature Date & Times

"Scrope"s Samuation (If anyer is not the policyholder)

Oate & Time

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature h amor

NRICH N No

### SUNDAY PLUS AUTO COMPUTERISED SERVICE CENTRE PTE LTD

BLK 4003 ANG MO KIO INDUSTRIAL PARK 1 AVE 10

#01-116/118 SINGAPORE 569624 PAYNOW UEN: 199602732Z

Tel No.: 6451 4933 / 6451 4261 Fax No.: 6451 2613

E-Mail: sunday plusauto@hotmail.com

Tax Reg. No.: 19-9602732-Z Buss. Reg. No.: 199602732Z

MISS NG LIP NIN - SLG7767X BLK 336 ANG MO KIO AVE1 10-2085

S'PORE 560336

Attention: Motor Claim Department

Contact: 8282 1218 9119 9110/8788 0866

Tax Invoice: ES000231

Date: 06/11/2021 Vehicle Num.: SLG7767X

Make/Model : HONDA VEZEL

Chassis/Eng#:

Accident Date : 11/10/2021 Claim No. : 211012-1 Reference : TCMG LLC

Policy No.:

Amount S\$

THE TOTAL REPAIR PARTS BY PARTS AGREED @

11,911.20

E. & O.E.

Total S\$ :

11,911.20

GST S\$:

833.78

Amount Due S\$:

12,744.98

=======

for SUNDAY PLUS AUTO COMPUTERISED SERVICE CENTRE PTE LTD



## Invoice

**SLG7767X** NG LIP NIN Invoice No : WPLIN0005649

Invoice Date :3/11/2021 Due Date

:3/11/2021

VHA No :6305 Referral ID : S015

Description:

Amount

Rental for

21

Day/s

\$110

per Day \$

2,310.00

Vehicle No

SMF7985B

Vehicle Description

Honda Vezel 1.5 X CVT

Rental Period

12/10/2021

02/11/2021 to

Total Amount Payable : \$

Laporte Pash DOSON Ectores 1.788.00

1 1 NOV 2021 & Cash - \$525 -

#### WIN WIN RENT-A-CAR PTE LTD

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #06-04 Premier@Kaki Bukit Singapore 415875 Tel: 6315 8479 H/P: 9833 0807 **VHA No:** 6305

Invoice No: WPLIN 5649

UEN: 201505115E

VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT Hirer's Vehicle No : SLATTET X

HIRER'S PARTICULARS	Vehicle No:				
Name: (as in I/C) NG LIP NIN	Mileage Out: 7/1/7 Mileage Out:				
NRIC / FIN No: \( \frac{570054317}{}{} \)	Make & Model: Auto / Manual				
Address (Res): BIK 336, Ang Makto Avenue 1	HONDA VEZEL				
#10-2065 Spac 560336.	Out : Date 1 > 1 ()   ()   Time: 1   5   5				
Name & Address of Employer:	HIRE / PERIOD EXPIRY Time:				
Occupation:Driving Exp:	NON-WAIVER EXCESS=\$ > 0 0				
Singapore Driving Licence No:	CHARGES				
Issue Date: Date of Birth:	Daily 2   @\$ 1 0 per day   \$ 3 0 -				
Tel: (O)(R)HP:HP	Weekly @\$ per week				
ADDITIONAL DRIVER'S PARTICULARS	Monthly @\$ per month				
Name: (as in I/C) LOW SECK CHEONG  NRIC / FIN No: S1728368 E	Hours @\$ per hour				
Address (Res): BIK 336, Ang Mo Kio Avenuel.	Extension @\$				
410-2065 YSpore 560336	Delivery/Collection Service				
Occupation: Indoor Driving Exp. 2244075+	SUB-TOTAL \$				
Singapore Driving Licence No:					
legue Date of Birth	PETROL LEVEL				
Tel: (O)(R):H/P: 8 2 8 2 1 2 1 8	Out E 1/8 1/4 3/8 1/2 5/8 3/4 7/8 F				
VEHICLE CHECK LIST	In E 1/8 1/4 3/8 1/2 5/8 3/4 7/8 F				
S	Fuel				
S T TO REAR	Traffic / Parking Fines				
- SCRATCHES - SCRATCHES	TOTAL CHARGES \$				
MISSING / FAULTY ACCESSORIES / PARTS REMARKS:	Hirer's Signature				
	Additional Driver's Signature				

I have read and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of the agreement. If I have presented a charge/credit card for payment. I agree that all amounts payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be billed to that account and my signature above will be considered to have been made on the charge/credit card voucher. All information I have given WIN WIN RENT-A-CAR PTE LTD in connection with this agreement is true.

#### \*IMPORTANT

- 1. VEHICLE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED FOR "HIRE FOR REWARDS" USAGE SUCH AS UBER / GRABCAR / GRABSHARE ETC.
- 2. ONLY PERSON ABOVE 23 YEARS OF AGE WITH MORE THAN 2 YEARS DRIVING EXPERIENCE, AUTHORISED, LICENSED AND SIGNING THIS AGREEMENT MAY DRIVE THE VEHICLE.
- 3. ALL PARKING AND TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE HIRER. AN ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGE WILL BE LEVIED ON ANY TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS REDIRECTED.
  4. THE HIRER SHALL BE LIABLE FOR EXCESS CHARGES FOR ANY LATE RETURN AT THE RATE SHOWN PER HOUR OR PER DAY. INCLUSIVE OF CDW AND/OR PAI WHERE APPLICABLE.
- 4. THE HIRER SHALL BE LIABLE FOR EXCESS CHARGES FOR ANY LATE RETURN AT THE RATE SHOWN PER HOUR OR PER DAY, INCLUSIVE OF CDW AND/OR PAI WHERE APPLICABLE 5, IN CASE OF ACCIDENT, THE HIRER SHALL REPORT TO RENTAL OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, IF THERE IS BODILY INJURIES. A POLICE REPORT MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS.
- 6. VEHICLE IS STRICTLY FOR SINGAPORE USE ONLY. AND MAY NOT BE DRIVEN OUT OF SINGAPORE WITHOUT PRIOR CONSENT OF THE COMPANY WIN WIN RENT-A-CAR PTE LTD.

RETURN OF VEHICLE. THE HIRER / DRIVER IS REQUIRED TO SIGN IN THE COLUMN "SIGNATURE OF HIRER / DRIVER" FAILING WHICH THE DAY AND TIME INSERTED BELOW SHALL DEEMED TO BE THE DAY AND TIME THE VEHICLE IS RETURNED TO WIN WIN RENT-A-CAR PTE LTD AND THE SAME SHALL BE ACCEPTED AS CONCLUSIVE EVIDENCE OF THE SAME AND SHALL NOT BE CHALLENGED OR QUESTIONED ON ANY ACCOUNT WHATSOEVER.

DATE IN	TIME IN	MILEAGE	CHECKED BY	REMARKS	Residence
2/1	137001	,			
					SIGNATURE OF HIRER/DRIVER

# PRO-OPTION SERVICES

Mailing address: Blk 189B Rivervale Drive, #04-1004, Singapore 542189 Email: mirage1195@gmail.com Mobile: 9061 0543

Ng Lip Nin Blk 336 Ang Mo Kio Ave 1 #10-2065 Singapore 560336

Invoice no:	POS0335/21				
Date:	5 November 2021				
Report no:	335M1021.SPA				
Vehicle :	SLG7767X				

## INVOICE

No	Item Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Amount(\$)
01	Being charges for the inspection of the accident vehicle transport and photographs.			1,162.00
				-
SGD(\$):	 One Thousand One Hundred and Sixty-two only	Payak	l ole Amount:	1,162.00

"Cheque should be crossed and made payable to "Pro-Option Services"

PRO-OPTION SERVICES

Authorised Signature

UOB 633849 1 1162/-

1 1 NOV 2021

## PRO-OPTION SERVICES

Mailing address: Blk 189B Rivervale Drive, #04-1004, Singapore 542189 Email: mirage1195@gmail.com Mobile: 9061 0543

#### ACCIDENT VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT

Report no

: 335M1021.SPA

Vehicle no

: SLG7767X

1 REFERENCE

Date of inspection

: 13 October 2021

Requested by

: Ng Lip Nin

Blk 336 Ang Mo Kio Ave 1

#10-2065

Singapore 560336

Type of survey

: Independent

Repairer

: Sunday Plus Auto Computerised Service Centre Pte Ltd

Blk 4003 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 1, Avenue 10, #01-116/118 Singapore

569624

Date of accident

: 11 October 2021

2 VEHICLE DATA

Make/Model

: HONDA VEZEL 1.5X CVT ABS D/AIRBAG 2WD 5DR

Chassis no

: RU11114417

Engine no

: L15B4034424

Date of registration

: 13 October 2016

Engine capacity

: 1496 cc

Odometer reading

: 55173 km

Colour

: White

#### **3 STATIC CONDITION CHECK**

Steering

: Serviceable

Foot brakes

: Serviceable

Hand brakes

: Serviceable

Paintwork

: Good

**General Condition** 

: Good

TIRE CONDITION CHECK

RH/MAKE

LH/MAKE

SIZE

COE Expiry Date: 12 October 2026

Front tread

: 7 mm/Bridgestone

7 mm/Bridgestone

215/60R16

Rear tread

: 7 mm/Bridgestone

7 mm/Bridgestone

215/60R16

#### **BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF DAMAGE**

Rear windscreen glass shattered, rear RH fender squashed/distorted, rear RH door bent, rear RH wheelhouse panel bent, spare tyre panel, rear RH chassis frame bent, RH taillamp broken, tailgate - RHS crushed, rear bumper dented/deformed, RH rear RH corner cover dented/squashed/torn, etc. Please see para. 8 of this report for more details.

#### 6 REMARKS

This inspection is carried out on a "WITHOUT PREJUDICE" basis and I have not authorized any repairs.

#### RECOMMENDATION

Cost of repairs

\$11,911.20

No. of days taken

Twenty (20)

## 8 ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGE AND COSTS

Report no:

335M1021.SPA

Vehicle no:

SLG7767X

### A SPARE PARTS

A	SPARE PARTS				
			Assessed	Repairer's	Revised
	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>		Amount	<u>Amount</u>
	Rear windscreen glass		shattered	1,350.70	1,350.70
	Rear windscreen glass R/LH seal	1	necessary	24.70	24.70
	Rear windscreen glass R/RH seal	1	necessary	24.70	24.70
	Rear windscreen glass top moulding	2	necessary	60.20	60.20
	Taillamp grommet, RR	1	deformed	6.00	6.00
	Air outlet, RR	1	broken	28.00	28.00
	Boot absorber RH	1	ball joint coupling broken	125.60	125.60
	End panel	1	dented/bent/distorted	411.80	411.80
	RR license garnish assy	1	bent/distorted	234.60	234.60
	Tailgate LNG (trim board) assy	1	broken	145.20	145.20
	RR fender RH		squashed/distorted	950.20	950.20
	Rear bumper	1	dented/deformed	850.60	850.60
-	Taillamp unit RH	1	broken	503.90	503.90
	Wheel arch RR RH	1	bent/bracket broken	187.30	187.30
	RR bumper RH corner cover	1	dented/sqaushed/torn	172.80	172.80
	Boot lamp RH	1	broken	287.80	287.80
	Tailgate hinge, R	1	twisted	42.80	42.80
	W/strip, tailgate	1	grip channel open/deformed	105.20	105.20
	Tailgate	1	RHS crushed	997.20	997.20
	R RR gutter	1	crushed	180.40	180.40
	Plate silencer baffle	1	bent/distorted	62.50	62.50
	Clips (set)	1	necessary	34.40	34.40
	RR panel lining	1	bent/deformed	105.50	105.50
	Spare tyre panel	1	to repair	986.00	0.00
	Board assy NH900L (spare tyre board)	1	bent/distorted	310.00	310.00
	RR fender trim RH	1	broken	250.70	250.70
	Reflector R RR bumper	1	lens scraped	145.80	145.80
	Fender RH RR shield	1	torn	90.40	90.40
1	Rear door RH	1	to repair	901.20	0.00
1	Rear bumper side retainer RH	1	broken	28.00	28.00
	·		Subtotal of the above	9,576.20	7,689.00
			Discount 20% / 20°	% 1,915.24	1,537.80
	(Special nett)		Subtotal 1:	7,660.96	6,151.20
	Reverse sensor set	1	broken	280.00	280.00
	Rear tyre RH		side cut	265.00	265.00
	Rear windscreen sealant	1	necessary	80.00	80.00
		1	,		0.00
			Subtotal 2:	625.00	625.00
			Total cost of parts:	8,285.96	6,776.20
			, 2000 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 -		
<u>B</u>	LABOUR				
	To remove and refit rear RH fender inner	350.00	250.00		
	affected carpet and upholstery and a necessary repairs.				
	To make the second start the second s			100.00	120.00
	To remove and install new reverse sense check for sensing functions.	sors	on the rear bumper and	180.00	120.00

Report no:

335M1021.SPA

Vehicle no:

<u>SLG7767X</u>

To remove and reinstall tailgate spoiler.	200.00	150.00
To remove and transfer tailgate inner fittings and attachments.	120.00	90.00
To install rear windscreen glass and related parts.	150.00	120.00
To check wire condition and rectify fault where necessary.	60.00	45.00
To apply rustproofing for the accident affected areas.	250.00	150.00
To remove, repair and reinstall exhaust silencer.	200.00	150.00
Labour charges to dismantle and remove damaged parts, and to install new parts; to cut out and remove damaged panels and to install new panels and weld; to knock, straighten and align affected areas. To jack, straighten and align rear chassis frame.	2,000.00	1,750.00
Labour and materials charges for spray painting the rear fender, rear door, rear RH wheelhouse panel, spare tyre panel, tailgate, tailgate hinges, tailgate license garnish, rear bumper corner covers, rear panel, R RR gutter panel and necessary areas.	2,500.00	2,000.00
To conduct computerised 4-wheel alignment to check and reset wheel alignment.	120.00	90.00
Service charges to apply to LTA for breaking OPC license plate seal and to send vehicle to authorised inspection centre for inspection and sealing OPC number plate.	100.00	100.00
Towing fee (double dollies).	120.00	120.00
Total cost of labour:	6,350.00	5,135.00
Total cost of repair:	14,635.96	11,911.20

Report no:

335M1021.SPA

Vehicle no:

**SLG7767X** 

#### 9 CONCLUSION

The revised or adjusted cost of repairs to restore the vehicle is

\$11,911.20

(a) The recommended cost of repair based on part-by-parts repair would be

\$11,911.20

Twenty (20)

(b) The number of days taken by the repairs would be

(1st Re-inspection conducted on 18 October 2021)

(2nd Re-inspection conducted on 25 October 2021)

(1st Post Repair Inspection conducted on 1st November 2021)

(2nd Post Repair Inspection conducted on 1st November 2021)

The above recommendations in my view are fair and reasonable for the restoration of the vehicle to its preaccident condition.

Prepared by:

Liaw Leong San

Licensed Automotive Appraiser

Dated:

5 November 2021

# PRO-OPTION SERVICES

Mailing address: Blk 189B Rivervale Drive, #04-1004, Singapore 542189 Email: mirage1195@gmail.com Mobile: 9061 0543

Ng Lip Nin Blk 336 Ang Mo Kio Ave 1 #10-2065 Singapore 560336

Invoice no:	POS0335/21
Date:	5 November 2021
Report no:	335M1021.SPA
Vehicle :	SLG7767X

## **INVOICE**

No	Item Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Amount(\$)
01	Being charges for the inspection of the accident vehicle, transport and photographs.			1,162.00
Officer of Prince of Princ				
		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		
SGD(\$):	One Thousand One Hundred and Sixty-two only	Payal	ole Amount:	1,162.00

Cheque should be crossed	and made	navable to	"Pro-Onto	on Services"
cheque should be chossed	unu muuc	payable to	TTO OPE	OU DOLLATOR

PRO-OPTION SERVICES

**Authorised Signature** 

















































































































































































































































